## Marren County Board of Supervisors

## RESOLUTION No. 271 of 2015

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Conover, Taylor, Sokol, Monroe, Wood, Kenny, Merlino, Frasier and Dickinson

## AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO THE STANDARD SKILLED NURSING SERVICES (MANAGED CARE) AGREEMENT WITH NEW YORK STATE CATHOLIC HEALTH PLAN, INC. D/B/A FIDELIS CARE NEW YORK

WHEREAS, the Administrator of Westmount Health Facility has requested that the County enter into an amendment agreement with New York State Catholic Health Plan, Inc. d/b/a Fidelis Care New York to incorporate the New York State Department of Health Standard clauses for Managed Care Provider contracts and provide for new reimbursement rates for intermediate care, for a term commencing upon execution of the amendment agreement by both parties and terminating upon the sale or transfer of the Westmount Health Facility, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute an amendment agreement with New York State Catholic Health Plan, Inc. d/b/a Fidelis Care New York, to incorporate the New York State Department of Health Standard clauses for Managed Care Provider contracts and provide for new reimbursement rates for intermediate care, for a term commencing upon execution of the amendment agreement by both parties and terminating upon the sale or transfer of the Westmount Health Facility, in a form approved by the County Attorney.